Statutory Declaration Under Section 4 (1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

Profile of the Institution:

The college was established in 1994. The college is known for its high academic standards in rural area of Chousala, Tq., Dist. Beed. The funding status is Grant-in-aid. The college is permanently affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad and is recognized by UGC under 2 (f) and 12 (B) section.

The college offers 02 UG, 06 PG programs. The college also runs 02 recognized research centers.

Name and Address of the	(Navgan Shikshan Sanstha Rajuri's) Arts and
college	Science College, Chousala.
	Dhule – Solapur Highway Chousala Tq . Dist.
	Beed- 431126 Maharashtra
Contact Number	9604943637
E-mail IDs	ascchousala@gmail.com
Website	https://www.ascchousala.org
Name of the Head of the	Prof. Dr. Chandrasen Sawalaram Aware
Institution	
Mobile Number	9422814600
Name of the Affiliating	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada
University	University, Aurangabad, Maharashtra
Programs Offered	B.A., B.Sc.,M.A.
Type of Institution (By	Co-education
Gender)	
Type of Institution (By Shift)	Regular
Source of Funding	Government Grant-in-aid
UGC Recognition	2(f) & 12 (B)

Statutory declaration on RTI Act:

(Navgan Shikshan Sanstha Rajuri's) Arts & Science College, Chousala covers the

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Government of Maharashtra.

The funding status is Grant-in-aid, hence financial transactions are audited by government. The college has various committees to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. All the committees of the college are under statutory bodies and come under section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favor of *Principal, Arts and Science College, Chousala*, *Tq.Dist.Beed* will be properly responded on time. All information about the college under Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Information Officer:

Dr. Bhillare V.S. Vice-Principal, (NSSR's) Ars & Science College Chousala. Dist. Beed - 431126 Maharashtra.

Appellate Officer:

Dr.Aware C.S

Principal, (NSSR's)

Arts & Science College, Chousala. Dist. Beed - 431126 Maharashtra.